An SCC Accredited Certification, Testing & Inspection Body
Page 1 of 14
QSD 153 Rev 01 Issue Date:  5/07 Rev Date: 02/10
    QPS authorizes the applicant (indicated on the Certificate of Conformity) to reproduce this report in its entirety
Customer File No: LR1123 Report No: LR1123-3 Issue Date: November 3, 2011
Issued By: George Shu
Reviewed By: Scott Airdrie
Customer Name:

below the Certification  Mark;
- applicant's identification - company name, trademark or QPS file reference (LR1123);
- Model designation;
- date code/serial number;
- complete electrical ratings – (V, Hz, A)
- Water ingress protection marking
Installation, Operating and Safety Instructions – Safety instruction of this product is provided by the
manufacturer as required by the standard.
Report No: LR1123-3 Page 3 of 14 Issue Date: November 3, 2011
  Revised Date: --
QSD 153 Rev 01 Issue Date:  5/07 Rev Date: 02/10
    QPS authorizes the applicant (indicated on the Certificate of Conformity) to reproduce this report in its entirety
DESCRIPTION
The product is a desktop thermal printer.
1. Model Spill-Proof TM (model number 100769): Class III. Rated 24Vdc, 2.5A supplied by an approved external
Limited Power Source power adaptor. Water ingress protection IPX3.
2. Model Spill-Proof Cuts TM (model number 102447). Class I. Rated 100-240Vac, 1.6A, 50-60Hz. Water ingress
protection IPX1.
    The equipped power supply adaptor is an approved component.
POWER CONNECTIONS
For model Spill-Proof TM: DC jack, supplied by an approved external Limited Power Source power adaptor with
an output rating of 24Vdc, 2.5Amps.
For model Spill-Proof Cuts TM: AC inlet.
INTERNAL WIRING
 All internal wiring is certified and is reliably routed and secured away from sharp edges having a radius less
than 1.5mm.
FACTORY TESTS: N/A
No manufacturing or production line tests are required because the model Spill-Proof is powered through an
approved SELV Power Supply, and the model Spill-Proof Cuts incorporates an approved external power supply
(installed within enclosure).
Report No: LR1123-3 Page 4 of 14 Issue Date: November 3, 2011
  Revised Date: --
QSD 153 Rev 01 Issue Date:  5/07 Rev Date: 02/10
    QPS authorizes the applicant (indicated on the Certificate of Conformity) to reproduce this report in its entirety
Tests
The model was presented as a representative sample of the product and subjected to the test requirements of
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, Second Edition, Dated March 27, 2007, UL 60950-1 Second Edition, Dated March
27, 2007 with satisfactory results under project LRE1123-3 dated April 29, 2010.
The following tests were performed as specified under project LRE1123-3 dated April 29, 2010. No further tests
were considered necessary.
UL60950-1/CSA-C22.2
No. 60950-1-07
INFORMATION
CLAUSE NO.
1.6.2 Input Current
1.7.13 Durability Test
4.4 Stability (model Spill-proof cuts only)
4.5.1 Heating test
5.3 Abnormal operation and fault conditions
Annex T Protection against ingress of water (IPX1 Test)
(model Spill-proof cuts only)